Notices of Election and Demand Filed in Weld County

From November 06, 2023 Through November 10, 2023

	er: 23-0332				
Foreclosure Numb			1000500		
NED Date:	11/07/2023	Reception #:	4929700		
Driginal Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date:	03/06/2024 07/11/2019	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	07/18/2019	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	4506582
AND THE VA ESTATES SU	ACATION OF TEN FO BDIVISION, COUNT	F LOTS 1-10 BLOCK 7, BLOC DOT (10') WIDE UTILITY EAS Y OF WELD, STATE OF COL	SEMENTS IN LOTS 26 A		
	dependent Avenue, La		ETT A		4 (25
Original Note Amt:	\$343,660.00	LoanType:	FHA	Interest Rate:	4.625
urrent Amount:	\$321,354.81	As Of:	05/01/2023	Interest Type:	Fixed
		As Of: LAKEVIEW LOAN SERV		Interest Type:	Fixed
Current Lender (Be			TICING, LLC	Interest Type:	Fixed
Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender O Grantor (Borrower	eneficiary): n Deed of Trust):	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERV Jerome C Lopez and Monic MORTGAGE ELECTRON	TCING, LLC ca Romo IIC REGISTRATION SYS LENDING, INC., ITS SUC	Interest Type: TEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE I CCESSORS AND ASSIGNS	
Current Owner: Grantee (Lender O Grantor (Borrower	eneficiary): n Deed of Trust):	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERV Jerome C Lopez and Monic MORTGAGE ELECTRON CORNERSTONE HOME I Jerome C Lopez and Monic First Publication Date	TCING, LLC ca Romo NC REGISTRATION SYS LENDING, INC., ITS SUC ca Romo e: 01/12/2024	TEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE I	
Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower Publication: Gree	eneficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) dey Tribune	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERV Jerome C Lopez and Monic MORTGAGE ELECTRON CORNERSTONE HOME I Jerome C Lopez and Monic First Publication Date Last Publication Date	TCING, LLC ca Romo NC REGISTRATION SYS LENDING, INC., ITS SUC ca Romo e: 01/12/2024	TEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE I	
Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower Publication: Gree Attorney for Benefic	eneficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) eley Tribune ciary: Janeway	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERV Jerome C Lopez and Monic MORTGAGE ELECTRON CORNERSTONE HOME I Jerome C Lopez and Monic First Publication Date Last Publication Date Law Firm, P.C.	TCING, LLC ca Romo HC REGISTRATION SYS LENDING, INC., ITS SUC ca Romo e: 01/12/2024 e: 02/09/2024	TEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE I	FOR
Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower Publication: Gree Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb	eneficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) dey Tribune ciary: Janeway per: 23-03103	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERV Jerome C Lopez and Monic MORTGAGE ELECTRON CORNERSTONE HOME I Jerome C Lopez and Monic First Publication Date Last Publication Date	TCING, LLC ca Romo HC REGISTRATION SYS LENDING, INC., ITS SUC ca Romo e: 01/12/2024 e: 02/09/2024	TEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE I	
Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower Publication: Gree Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb Foreclosure Numb	eneficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) dey Tribune ciary: Janeway per: 23-03103 er: 23-0333	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERV Jerome C Lopez and Monic MORTGAGE ELECTRON CORNERSTONE HOME I Jerome C Lopez and Monic First Publication Date Last Publication Date Law Firm, P.C. 8 Phon	TCING, LLC ca Romo NC REGISTRATION SYS LENDING, INC., ITS SUC ca Romo e: 01/12/2024 e: 02/09/2024 ne: (855)263-9295	TEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE I	FOR
Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower ublication: Gree Attorney for Benefic	eneficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) dey Tribune ciary: Janeway per: 23-03103	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERV Jerome C Lopez and Monic MORTGAGE ELECTRON CORNERSTONE HOME I Jerome C Lopez and Monic First Publication Date Last Publication Date Law Firm, P.C.	TCING, LLC ca Romo HC REGISTRATION SYS LENDING, INC., ITS SUC ca Romo e: 01/12/2024 e: 02/09/2024	TEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE I	FOR

Address: 1008 22nd Avenue Court, Greeley, CO 80631

Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$230,000.00 \$230,000.00	LoanType: As Of:	Private 10/25/2023	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	14 Fixed
Current Lender (Ben	eficiary):	Indicate Capital REIT, LLC			
Current Owner:		Mars, LLC			
Grantee (Lender On Grantor (Borrower O	,	Indicate Capital REIT, LLC Mars, LLC			
Publication: Greele	y Tribune	First Publication Date: Last Publication Date:	01/12/2024 02/09/2024		
Attorney for Beneficia	ary: BURNS,	WALL AND MUELLER, P.C.			
Attorney File Number	: 0	Phone:	(303)830-7000	Fax:	

Notices of Election and Demand Filed in Weld County

From November 06, 2023 Through November 10, 2023

	ct your own due dil	-		or adequacy of these report	
oreclosure Numb	er: 23-0334				
IED Date: Driginal Sale Date:	11/07/2023 03/06/2024	Reception #:	4929702		
eed of Trust Date:	01/15/2015	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	01/16/2015	Reception #: 4 Re-Recorded #:	076187**
Colorado.					
the records of Address: 12681 Co	Weld County, State of ounty Rd 64 1/2, Greek	f Colorado. ley, CO 80631	it of Correction recorded or FNMA	n 12/9/2022 at Reception No. 487 Interest Rate:	4.250
the records of Address: 12681 Co Driginal Note Amt:	Weld County, State of	f Colorado.			
the records of Address: 12681 Co Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	Weld County, State of ounty Rd 64 1/2, Greel \$417,000.00 \$356,080.44	f Colorado. ley, CO 80631 LoanType:	FNMA	Interest Rate:	4.250
the records of Address: 12681 Cc Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner:	Weld County, State of ounty Rd 64 1/2, Greel \$417,000.00 \$356,080.44 neficiary):	f Colorado. ley, CO 80631 LoanType: As Of: Nationstar Mortgage LLC Kevin Bruckert	FNMA 10/31/2023	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	4.250 Fixed
the records of Address: 12681 Cc Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be	Weld County, State of ounty Rd 64 1/2, Greel \$417,000.00 \$356,080.44 neficiary):	f Colorado. ley, CO 80631 LoanType: As Of: Nationstar Mortgage LLC Kevin Bruckert Mortgage Electronic Regis	FNMA 10/31/2023 stration Systems, Inc., as Be	Interest Rate:	4.250 Fixed
the records of Address: 12681 Cc Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner:	Weld County, State of ounty Rd 64 1/2, Greel \$417,000.00 \$356,080.44 neficiary): n Deed of Trust):	f Colorado. ley, CO 80631 LoanType: As Of: Nationstar Mortgage LLC Kevin Bruckert	FNMA 10/31/2023 stration Systems, Inc., as Be	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	4.250 Fixed
the records of Address: 12681 Co Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender On Grantor (Borrower Publication: Gree	Weld County, State of bunty Rd 64 1/2, Greel \$417,000.00 \$356,080.44 neficiary): h Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) ley Tribune	f Colorado. ley, CO 80631 LoanType: As Of: Nationstar Mortgage LLC Kevin Bruckert Mortgage Electronic Regis Inc., its successors and ass Kevin Bruckert First Publication Da Last Publication Dat	FNMA 10/31/2023 stration Systems, Inc., as Be igns te: 01/12/2024 te: 02/09/2024	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	4.250 Fixed
the records of Address: 12681 Cc Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender On Grantor (Borrower	Weld County, State of bunty Rd 64 1/2, Greel \$417,000.00 \$356,080.44 neficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) ley Tribune iary: HALLID	f Colorado. ley, CO 80631 LoanType: As Of: Nationstar Mortgage LLC Kevin Bruckert Mortgage Electronic Regis Inc., its successors and ass Kevin Bruckert First Publication Dat Last Publication Dat	FNMA 10/31/2023 stration Systems, Inc., as Be igns te: 01/12/2024 te: 02/09/2024	Interest Rate: Interest Type: meficiary, as nominee for Loan S	4.250 Fixed

Notices of Election and Demand Filed in Weld County

From November 06, 2023 Through November 10, 2023

	-	gence.			
Foreclosure Numb	er: 23-0335				
NED Date: Original Sale Date:	11/09/2023 03/13/2024	Reception #:	4930118		
Deed of Trust Date:	06/03/2009	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	06/03/2009	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	3627291
Legal: LOT 1, BLOC COLORADO		K SOUTH, A SUBDIVISION O	F THE CITY OF GREE	ELEY, COUNTY OF WELD, S	STATE OF
Address: 2722 W 2	22 STREET RD, GREE	ELEY, CO 80634			
Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$144,644.00 \$93,192.81	LoanType: As Of:	FHA 07/01/2023	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	5 Fixed
Current Lender (Be	eneficiary):	CARRINGTON MORTGAG	E SERVICES, LLC		
Current Owner:		Barlen Joyner			
Grantee (Lender O	n Deed of Trust):	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC	C REGISTRATION SY	STEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE	FOR
Grantor (Borrower	On Deed of Trust)	TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITA Barlen Joyner	KER MORTGAGE CO	PRP., ITS SUCCESSORS AND	ASSIGNS
Publication: Gree	ley Tribune	First Publication Date: Last Publication Date:	01/19/2024 02/16/2024		
Attorney for Benefic	ciary: Janeway I	Law Firm, P.C.			
Attorney File Numb	er: 15-00796	7 Phone:	(855)263-9295	Fax: (30	3)706-9994
Foreclosure Numb	er: 23-0336				
Foreclosure Numb NED Date:	er: 23-0336 11/09/2023	Reception #:	4930119		
		Reception #:	4930119		
NED Date:	11/09/2023	-	4930119 01/30/2017	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	4273992
NED Date: Original Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE WEST 1	11/09/2023 03/13/2024 01/23/2017 40 FEET OF THE SOU	Recording Date:	01/30/2017 FHE WEST 140 FEET	Re-Recorded #:	
NED Date: Driginal Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE WEST 1 BLOCK 128,	11/09/2023 03/13/2024 01/23/2017 40 FEET OF THE SOU	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date JTH 30 FEET OF LOT 2 AND 7 COUNTY OF WELD, STATE O	01/30/2017 FHE WEST 140 FEET	Re-Recorded #:	
NED Date: Driginal Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE WEST 1 BLOCK 128,	11/09/2023 03/13/2024 01/23/2017 40 FEET OF THE SOU CITY OF GREELEY,	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date JTH 30 FEET OF LOT 2 AND 7 COUNTY OF WELD, STATE O	01/30/2017 FHE WEST 140 FEET	Re-Recorded #:	
NED Date: Driginal Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE WEST 1 BLOCK 128, Address: 906 4th A Original Note Amt:	11/09/2023 03/13/2024 01/23/2017 40 FEET OF THE SOU CITY OF GREELEY, Ave., Greeley, CO 8063 \$120,000.00 \$106,846.32	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date JTH 30 FEET OF LOT 2 AND T COUNTY OF WELD, STATE O 1 LoanType:	01/30/2017 THE WEST 140 FEET OF COLORADO. FNMA 11/01/2023	Re-Recorded #: OF THE NORTH 20 FEET OF Interest Rate:	° LOT 3, 0.048
NED Date: Driginal Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE WEST 1 BLOCK 128, Address: 906 4th A Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	11/09/2023 03/13/2024 01/23/2017 40 FEET OF THE SOU CITY OF GREELEY, Ave., Greeley, CO 8063 \$120,000.00 \$106,846.32	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date JTH 30 FEET OF LOT 2 AND T COUNTY OF WELD, STATE O 1 LoanType: As Of:	01/30/2017 THE WEST 140 FEET OF COLORADO. FNMA 11/01/2023	Re-Recorded #: OF THE NORTH 20 FEET OF Interest Rate:	° LOT 3, 0.048
NED Date: Driginal Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE WEST 1 BLOCK 128, Address: 906 4th A Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	11/09/2023 03/13/2024 01/23/2017 40 FEET OF THE SOU CITY OF GREELEY, Ave., Greeley, CO 8063 \$120,000.00 \$106,846.32 eneficiary): n Deed of Trust):	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date JTH 30 FEET OF LOT 2 AND T COUNTY OF WELD, STATE C 1 LoanType: As Of: First National Bank of Omah	01/30/2017 THE WEST 140 FEET OF COLORADO. FNMA 11/01/2023 a	Re-Recorded #: OF THE NORTH 20 FEET OF Interest Rate:	° LOT 3, 0.048
NED Date: Driginal Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE WEST 1 BLOCK 128, Address: 906 4th A Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Bo Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Of Grantor (Borrower	11/09/2023 03/13/2024 01/23/2017 40 FEET OF THE SOU CITY OF GREELEY, Ave., Greeley, CO 8063 \$120,000.00 \$106,846.32 eneficiary): n Deed of Trust):	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date JTH 30 FEET OF LOT 2 AND T COUNTY OF WELD, STATE O LoanType: As Of: First National Bank of Omah Angela K. Eyestone First National Bank of Omah	01/30/2017 THE WEST 140 FEET OF COLORADO. FNMA 11/01/2023 a a	Re-Recorded #: OF THE NORTH 20 FEET OF Interest Rate:	° LOT 3, 0.048

Phone: (303) 32-93363

(303) 39-38438

Fax:

Attorney File Number:

3554-044